



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001 151006M	1.000	45,000.00000	45,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	52,000.00000	52,000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004 153009P	(1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	500.00000	500.00	5,260.00000	5,260.00
BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LS						
0005 153011M	1,630.000	0.01000	16.30	0.01000	16.30	1.00000	1,630.00
TRAINEES	HOUR						
0006 154003P	(1)	1,400,000.00000	1,400,000.00	2,956,028.09000	2,956,028.09	1,238,653.18000	1,238,653.18
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0009 157004M	1.000	100.00000	100.00	5,800.00000	5,800.00	55,110.00000	55,110.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0013 159003M	90.000	0.01000	0.90	0.01000	0.90	52.60000	4,734.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0014 159006M	600.000	0.01000	6.00	0.01000	6.00	11.00000	6,600.00
DRUM	U						
0015 159009M	600.000	0.01000	6.00	0.01000	6.00	11.00000	6,600.00
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0016 159012M	1,982.000	0.01000	19.82	10.00000	19,820.00	13.70000	27,153.40
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0017 159018M	2.000	200.00000	400.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,683.00000	3,366.00
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12'	U						
0018 159027M	6.000	10.00000	60.00	100.00000	600.00	1,052.00000	6,312.00
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0019 159030M	8.000	100.00000	800.00	2,500.00000	20,000.00	106.00000	848.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						
0020 159108M	10.000	10.00000	100.00	100.00000	1,000.00	106.00000	1,060.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U						
0021 159138M	90.000	1.00000	90.00	1,000.00000	90,000.00	66.25000	5,962.50
HMA PATCH	T						
0022 159300M	75,400.000	0.18000	13,572.00	0.01000	754.00	0.19000	14,326.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4"	LF						
0023 159301M	1,000,000.000	0.22000	220,000.00	0.01000	10,000.00	0.23000	230,000.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 6"	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001 Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0024	159312M	40,000.000	0.23000	9,200.00	0.01000	400.00	0.24000	9,600.00
TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LF LATEX, 8"								
0025	159314M	3,500.000	1.00000	3,500.00	0.01000	35.00	1.05000	3,675.00
TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LF LATEX, 24"								
0026	160004M	1.000	31,000.00000	31,000.00	31,000.00000	31,000.00	31,000.00000	31,000.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL								
0027	160007M	1.000	94,800.00000	94,800.00	94,800.00000	94,800.00	94,800.00000	94,800.00
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL								
0028	161003P	(1)	1.00000	1.00	100.00000	100.00	18,330.00000	18,330.00
FINAL CLEANUP LS								



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0029 201003P	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	21,875.00000	21,875.00
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0030 401017P	158,408.000	7.00000	1,108,856.00	1.00000	158,408.00	3.76000	595,614.08
MICRO-MILLING	SY						
0031 401021M	500.000	45.00000	22,500.00	75.00000	37,500.00	191.20000	95,600.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY						
0032 401027M	512,000.000	0.01000	5,120.00	0.01000	5,120.00	0.21000	107,520.00
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF						
0033 401030M	121,364.000	2.00000	242,728.00	0.01000	1,213.64	3.10000	376,228.40
TACK COAT	GAL						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0034 401108M	180.000	825.00000	148,500.00	500.00000	90,000.00	102.00000	18,360.00
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U							
0035 401113M	5,000.000	10.00000	50,000.00	10.00000	50,000.00	17.00000	85,000.00
HMA LONGITUDINAL JOINT REPAIR LF							
0036 403005M	114,467.000	3.50000	400,634.50	0.01000	1,144.67	4.69000	536,850.23
POLYMER MODIFIED TACK COAT GAL							
0037 406005M	43,977.000	115.00000	5,057,355.00	145.00000	6,376,665.00	149.00000	6,552,573.00
HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY T							
0038 421007M	20,000.000	3.00000	60,000.00	3.75000	75,000.00	4.23000	84,600.00
MICROPAVING JOINTS LF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0039 421010M	8,174.000	100.00000	817,400.00	130.00000	1,062,620.00	138.79000	1,134,469.46
SLURRY SEAL AGGREGATE, TYPE T II							
0040 421011M	242,637.000	9.35000	2,268,655.95	11.50000	2,790,325.50	12.17000	2,952,892.29
SLURRY SEAL EMULSION GAL							
0042 602099M	23.000	25.00000	575.00	500.00000	11,500.00	1,046.00000	24,058.00
RESET EXISTING CASTING U							
0043 602123M	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,998.00000	5,994.00
RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, U USING EXISTING CASTING							
0044 602129M	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,998.00000	5,994.00
RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, U USING EXISTING CASTING							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0045 602210M	246.000	350.00000	86,100.00	195.00000	47,970.00	473.25000	116,419.50
BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	U						
0046 602213M	22.000	350.00000	7,700.00	195.00000	4,290.00	552.00000	12,144.00
CURB PIECE	U						
0047 607018P	264.000	60.00000	15,840.00	120.00000	31,680.00	73.60000	19,430.40
9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF						
0048 610003M	35,500.000	2.40000	85,200.00	0.40000	14,200.00	0.36000	12,780.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF						
0049 610006M	315,100.000	2.40000	756,240.00	0.45000	141,795.00	0.37000	116,587.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0050 610012M	5,400.000	25.50000	137,700.00	25.00000	135,000.00	26.75000	144,450.00
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	U						
0051 610014M	13,200.000	0.10000	1,320.00	1.30000	17,160.00	0.11000	1,452.00
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8"	LF						
0052 610017M	1,200.000	6.00000	7,200.00	4.00000	4,800.00	6.31000	7,572.00
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF						
0053 610018M	1,950.000	25.50000	49,725.00	25.00000	48,750.00	26.75000	52,162.50
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	U						
0054 610024M	7,300.000	0.01000	73.00	10.00000	73,000.00	13.00000	94,900.00
REMOVAL OF RPM	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0055 610033M	210,000.000		3.30000	693,000.00	0.25000	52,500.00	0.24000	50,400.00
RUMBLE STRIP	LF							
0056 610036M	341,000.000		0.41000	139,810.00	0.40000	136,400.00	0.43000	146,630.00
REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	LF							
0057 610039M	9,450.000		4.95000	46,777.50	2.25000	21,262.50	5.21000	49,234.50
REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	SF							
0058 159144M	12.000		1.00000	12.00	100.00000	1,200.00	250.00000	3,000.00
EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	U							
Section Totals:			\$14,110,693.97		\$14,734,370.60		\$15,241,810.44	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002			Construction Engineering		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0007	155009M	1.000	75,000.00000	75,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	15,775.00000	15,775.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP		U						
0008	155027M	19.000	5,000.00000	95,000.00	2,500.00000	47,500.00	2,105.00000	39,995.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE		MO						
Section Totals:				\$170,000.00	\$72,500.00		\$55,770.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003			(Non-Participating (Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002	152004P	1.000	12,000.00000	12,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	13,500.00000	13,500.00
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		DOLL						
0003	152015P	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		DOLL						
0041	601670M	125.000	10.00000	1,250.00	25.00000	3,125.00	15.77000	1,971.25
CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER		LF						
Section Totals:				\$13,251.00	\$9,126.00		\$27,971.25	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Erosion Control		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 158030M	90.000	10.00000	900.00	0.01000	0.90	52.60000	4,734.00
INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U							
0011 158033M	250.000	10.00000	2,500.00	0.01000	2.50	106.00000	26,500.00
INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' U							
0012 158072M	2.000	100.00000	200.00	500.00000	1,000.00	1,051.00000	2,102.00
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U							
Section Totals:			\$3,600.00		\$1,003.40		\$33,336.00
Contract Totals			\$14,297,544.97		\$14,817,000.00		\$15,358,887.69
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$14,297,544.97		\$14,817,000.00		15,358,887.69

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001 151006M	1.000	61,926.00000	61,926.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004 153009P	(1)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LS						
0005 153011M	1,630.000	1.00000	1,630.00	0.01000	16.30		
TRAINEES	HOUR						
0006 154003P	(1)	1,100,000.00000	1,100,000.00	1,560,509.46000	1,560,509.46		
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0009 157004M	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0013 159003M	90.000	1.00000	90.00	0.01000	0.90		
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0014 159006M	600.000	1.00000	600.00	0.01000	6.00		
DRUM	U						
0015 159009M	600.000	15.00000	9,000.00	0.01000	6.00		
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0016 159012M	1,982.000	14.61000	28,957.02	17.50000	34,685.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0017 159018M	2.000	1,797.60000	3,595.20	2,500.00000	5,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12'	U						
0018 159027M	6.000	100.00000	600.00	7,500.00000	45,000.00		
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0019 159030M	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00	8,756.25000	70,050.00		
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						
0020 159108M	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	5,000.00000	50,000.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U						
0021 159138M	90.000	100.00000	9,000.00	160.00000	14,400.00		
HMA PATCH	T						
0022 159300M	75,400.000	0.18000	13,572.00	0.25000	18,850.00		
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4"	LF						
0023 159301M	1,000,000.000	0.20000	200,000.00	0.30000	300,000.00		
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 6"	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0024 159312M	40,000.000		0.32000	12,800.00	0.35000	14,000.00		
TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 8"	LF							
0025 159314M	3,500.000		2.83000	9,905.00	2.80000	9,800.00		
TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24"	LF							
0026 160004M	1.000		31,000.00000	31,000.00	31,000.00000	31,000.00		
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL							
0027 160007M	1.000		94,800.00000	94,800.00	94,800.00000	94,800.00		
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL							
0028 161003P	(1)		10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
FINAL CLEANUP	LS							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0029 201003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0030 401017P	158,408.000	6.25000	990,050.00	6.20000	982,129.60		
MICRO-MILLING	SY						
0031 401021M	500.000	125.00000	62,500.00	87.10000	43,550.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY						
0032 401027M	512,000.000	0.34000	174,080.00	0.25000	128,000.00		
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF						
0033 401030M	121,364.000	3.10000	376,228.40	3.25000	394,433.00		
TACK COAT	GAL						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0034 401108M	180.000	95.00000	17,100.00	85.00000	15,300.00		
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U							
0035 401113M	5,000.000	20.00000	100,000.00	1.06000	5,300.00		
HMA LONGITUDINAL JOINT REPAIR LF							
0036 403005M	114,467.000	4.69000	536,850.23	5.00000	572,335.00		
POLYMER MODIFIED TACK COAT GAL							
0037 406005M	43,977.000	148.00000	6,508,596.00	128.00000	5,629,056.00		
HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY T							
0038 421007M	20,000.000	4.02000	80,400.00	4.21000	84,200.00		
MICROPAVING JOINTS LF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0039 421010M	8,174.000	138.79000	1,134,469.46	145.75000	1,191,360.50		
SLURRY SEAL AGGREGATE, TYPE II							
0040 421011M	242,637.000	12.17000	2,952,892.29	12.75000	3,093,621.75		
SLURRY SEAL EMULSION							
0042 602099M	23.000	1,045.00000	24,035.00	1,250.00000	28,750.00		
RESET EXISTING CASTING							
0043 602123M	3.000	2,000.00000	6,000.00	1,400.00000	4,200.00		
RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING							
0044 602129M	3.000	2,000.00000	6,000.00	1,400.00000	4,200.00		
RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING EXISTING CASTING							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0045 602210M	246.000	480.00000	118,080.00	900.00000	221,400.00		
BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	U						
0046 602213M	22.000	550.00000	12,100.00	1,000.00000	22,000.00		
CURB PIECE	U						
0047 607018P	264.000	75.00000	19,800.00	50.00000	13,200.00		
9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF						
0048 610003M	35,500.000	0.42000	14,910.00	0.45000	15,975.00		
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF						
0049 610006M	315,100.000	0.48000	151,248.00	0.50000	157,550.00		
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0050 610012M	5,400.000	27.25000	147,150.00	30.00000	162,000.00		
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	U						
0051 610014M	13,200.000	1.36000	17,952.00	1.50000	19,800.00		
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8"	LF						
0052 610017M	1,200.000	4.10000	4,920.00	4.30000	5,160.00		
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF						
0053 610018M	1,950.000	27.25000	53,137.50	30.00000	58,500.00		
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	U						
0054 610024M	7,300.000	7.00000	51,100.00	12.50000	91,250.00		
REMOVAL OF RPM	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0055 610033M	210,000.000		0.27000	56,700.00	0.25000	52,500.00		
RUMBLE STRIP		LF						
0056 610036M	341,000.000		0.42000	143,220.00	0.42000	143,220.00		
REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES		LF						
0057 610039M	9,450.000		2.36000	22,302.00	2.30000	21,735.00		
REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS		SF						
0058 159144M	12.000		1.00000	12.00	0.01000	0.12		
EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE		U						
Section Totals:			\$15,401,808.10		\$15,553,849.63			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Construction Engineering		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0007 155009M	1.000		15,000.00000	15,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	U							
0008 155027M	19.000		4,250.00000	80,750.00	5,000.00000	95,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	MO							
Section Totals:			\$95,750.00		\$155,000.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003		(Non-Participating (Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002	152004P	1.000	12,528.00000	12,528.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		DOLL					
0003	152015P	1.000	15,105.00000	15,105.00	1.00000	1.00	
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		DOLL					
0041	601670M	125.000	55.00000	6,875.00	20.50000	2,562.50	
CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER		LF					
Section Totals:				\$34,508.00		\$15,063.50	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19145

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 19, 2020

District(s): C1

Call Order: 145

Project(s): NHP-0295 (231)

Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Erosion Control		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 158030M	90.000	45.00000	4,050.00	155.00000	13,950.00		
INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U							
0011 158033M	250.000	55.00000	13,750.00	225.00000	56,250.00		
INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' U							
0012 158072M	2.000	750.00000	1,500.00	850.00000	1,700.00		
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U							
Section Totals:			\$19,300.00		\$71,900.00		
Contract Totals			\$15,551,366.10		\$15,795,813.13		
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$15,551,366.10		\$15,795,813.13		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Page: 1

Call Order: 145 **Contract ID:** 19145 **Counties:** BURLINGTON
Letting Date: March 19, 2020 10:00 AM **District(s):** C1
Contract Time: 09/24/21 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Rt 295 from Rancocas-Mount Holly to Rt 130 **Project(s):** NHP-0295 (231)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name		Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	S6836	SOUTH STATE, INC.	\$14,297,544.97	100.00%
2	S8297	A.E. STONE, INC.	\$14,817,000.00	103.63%
3	S8162	STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	\$15,358,887.69	107.42%
4	S1389	SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	\$15,551,366.10	108.77%
5	E0622	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	\$15,795,813.13	110.48%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.